
2025 32-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS Day 1 Day 2 Total INDIVIDUAL RESULTS Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Harlingen South A 369 - 347 = 716 1 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa)- ind 75 - 79 = 154

2 Mercedes 442 - 432 = 874 2 Sofia Peña (Harlingen South A) 86 - 79 = 165

3 Harlingen South B 442 - 454 = 896 3 Daniella Sanchez (Harlingen South A) 88 - 86 = 174

4 Weslaco East 472 - 454 = 926 4 Ava Salgado (Harlingen South A) 91 - 85 = 176

5 Donna High 478 - 471 = 949 5 Griselda Muñiz Ortiz (Brownsville Lopez) 92 - 104 = 196

6 Brownsville Lopez 503 - 509 = 1012 6 Ruby Sandoval (Brownsville Pace)- ind 108 - 95 = 203

7 Brownsville Rivera 535 - 529 = 1064 7 Melanie Moreno (Weslaco East) 107 - 99 = 206

8 Brownsville Porter 547 - 543 = 1090 8 Nayelli Doria (Harlingen South A) 104 - 106 = 210

Jessie Sauceda (Mercedes) 109 - 101 = 210

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers 10 Morgan Hruska (Harlingen South A) 114 - 97 = 211

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  April 7-8, 2025 (Mon-Tues)

Field:  48 players

Course:  River Bend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Calm   77°   5-8 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Calm   76°   3-6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

10 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 75 - 79 = 154

23 Catherine Garza (Edcouch-Elsa) 114 - 125 = 239

36 Viviana Sanchez (Edcouch-Elsa) 143 - 128 = 271

6 Ruby Sandoval (Brownsville Pace) 108 - 95 = 203

dnf Bryanna Lira (Brownsville Pace) 117 - NS = NT

41 Samantha Martinez (Brownsville Pace) 136 - 144 = 280

34 Hania Ramirez (Mercedes) 133 - 130 = 263

18 Alexa Olvera (Donna North) 116 - 114 = 230

22 Victoria Aguillon (Donna North) 111 - 125 = 236

35 Madison Gordon (Donna North) 132 - 136 = 268



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen South A < RQ Day 2 Total 2nd Mercedes < RQ Day 2 Total

2 Sofia Peña 86 - 79 = 165 13 Alexandria Garza 112 - 105 = 217

3 Daniella Sanchez 88 - 86 = 174 11 Breanna Wright 106 - 107 = 213

4 Ava Salgado 91 - 85 = 176 8 Jessie Sauceda 109 - 101 = 210

10 Morgan Hruska 114 - 97 = 211 19 Lydia Rodriguez 115 - 119 = 234

8 Nayelli Doria 104 - 106 = 210 26 Bruna Zamarripa 118 - 131 = 249

TEAM TOTAL:  369 - 347 = 716 TEAM TOTAL:  442 - 432 = 874

3rd Harlingen South B Day 1 Day 2 Total 4th Weslaco East Day 1 Day 2 Total

19 Naila Sanchez 106 - 128 = 234 7 Melanie Moreno 107 - 99 = 206

33 Allison Crook 124 - 136 = 260 24 Gissel Casas 118 - 123 = 241

12 Kaylee Batey 111 - 103 = 214 16 Julissa Lucio 120 - 105 = 225

15 Kaylyn Chapa 108 - 112 = 220 31 Mia Moreno 132 - 127 = 259

17 Leah Garza 117 - 111 = 228 dnf Amazin Sandoval 127 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  442 - 454 = 896 TEAM TOTAL:  472 - 454 = 926

5th Donna High Day 1 Day 2 Total 6th Brownsville Lopez Day 1 Day 2 Total

14 Lauren De La Garza 108 - 110 = 218 5 Griselda Muñiz Ortiz 92 - 104 = 196

19 Joanna Cardoza 118 - 116 = 234 29 Samantha Arguello 136 - 121 = 257

dnf Lizbeth Jimenez NS - 118 = NT 43 Karina Solis 137 - 146 = 283

25 Bailynn Belmarez 119 - 127 = 246 40 Kailey Saldaña 138 - 138 = 276

39 Leila Muñoz 133 - 141 = 274

TEAM TOTAL:  478 - 471 = 949 TEAM TOTAL:  503 - 509 = 1012

7th Brownsville Rivera Day 1 Day 2 Total 8th Brownsville Porter Day 1 Day 2 Total

30 Sophia Ibarra 135 - 123 = 258 28 Gertrudis Hernandez 133 - 122 = 255

27 Frida Flores 124 - 128 = 252 31 Ashley Marquez 126 - 133 = 259

44 Ruby Uribe 148 - 141 = 289 36 Bailey Villanueva 136 - 135 = 271

42 Deenah Brown 143 - 139 = 282 45 Sophia Gomez 152 - 153 = 305

38 Melani Garza 133 - 139 = 272

TEAM TOTAL:  535 - 529 = 1064 TEAM TOTAL:  547 - 543 = 1090



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jordan Hernandez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 75 79 154 < RQ

2 Sofia Peña Harlingen South A 86 79 165

3 Daniella Sanchez Harlingen South A 88 86 174

4 Ava Salgado Harlingen South A 91 85 176

5 Griselda Muñiz Ortiz Brownsville Lopez 92 104 196 < RQ

6 Ruby Sandoval (ind) Brownsville Pace 108 95 203

7 Melanie Moreno Weslaco East 107 99 206

8 Nayelli Doria Harlingen South A 104 106 210

Jessie Sauceda Mercedes 109 101 210

10 Morgan Hruska Harlingen South A 114 97 211

11 Breanna Wright Mercedes 106 107 213

12 Kaylee Batey Harlingen South B 111 103 214

13 Alexandria Garza Mercedes 112 105 217

14 Lauren De La Garza Donna High 108 110 218

15 Kaylyn Chapa Harlingen South B 108 112 220

16 Julissa Lucio Weslaco East 120 105 225

17 Leah Garza Harlingen South B 117 111 228

18 Alexa Olvera (ind) Donna North 116 114 230

19 Lydia Rodriguez Mercedes 115 119 234

Naila Sanchez Harlingen South B 106 128 234

Joanna Cardoza Donna High 118 116 234

22 Victoria Aguillon (ind) Donna North 111 125 236

23 Catherine Garza (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 114 125 239

24 Gissel Casas Weslaco East 118 123 241

25 Bailynn Belmarez Donna High 119 127 246

26 Bruna Zamarripa Mercedes 118 131 249

27 Frida Flores Brownsville Rivera 124 128 252

28 Gertrudis Hernandez Brownsville Porter 133 122 255

29 Samantha Arguello Brownsville Lopez 136 121 257

30 Sophia Ibarra Brownsville Rivera 135 123 258

31 Mia Moreno Weslaco East 132 127 259

Ashley Marquez Brownsville Porter 126 133 259

33 Allison Crook Harlingen South B 124 136 260

34 Hania Ramirez (ind) Mercedes 133 130 263

35 Madison Gordon (ind) Donna North 132 136 268

36 Bailey Villanueva Brownsville Porter 136 135 271

Viviana Sanchez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 143 128 271

38 Melani Garza Brownsville Rivera 133 139 272

39 Leila Muñoz Donna High 133 141 274

40 Kailey Saldaña Brownsville Lopez 138 138 276

41 Samantha Martinez (ind) Brownsville Pace 136 144 280

42 Deenah Brown Brownsville Rivera 143 139 282

43 Karina Solis Brownsville Lopez 137 146 283

44 Ruby Uribe Brownsville Rivera 148 141 289

45 Sophia Gomez Brownsville Porter 152 153 305



dnf Amazin Sandoval Weslaco East 127 NS NT

dnf Lizbeth Jimenez Donna High NS 118 NT

dnf Bryanna Lira (ind) Brownsville Pace 117 NS NT


